l

DEUTZ J& FAHR

PARTS MANUAL

AGROVECTOR 30.7
TRACTOR

PRINTED BY :
heavy-equipmentmanual.com



Agrovector 30.7

ATTACHMENTS
GENERAL

FIGURE 3-1 CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 3-2 BUCKETS......coociiiiieiirteinicceceteeceec st
FIGURE 3-3 FOUR IN ONE BUCKET .......coictittittittit ettt ettt et ettt ettt ettt ebe e st ettt ehe e s ot e bt at e ebe e eat e s at e st e ehe e oot e s atea bt eas e et e satem b e et e eh et s ot e bt et e ebe e eat e s aeeas e ebe e et e natembeenneeneesatenbeeanee
FIGURE 3-4 FORK MOUNTED HOOK
FIGURE 3-5 TRUSS BOOM......ooiiiitiit ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt st e h et ehe e et s h et eue e et s et et e eus e et e s at oot e as e eh e e sat oot et e eb e e sat et e eas e eb et s ot e b e et e eb et oot e sa e et e ebe e oot e satemb e ebs e et e saten bt euneeneesatenbenanee
FIGURE 3-6 MANURE BUCKET ..ottt ettt ettt et sttt ettt st ettt ehe e et e s a b e st e eb et et e s e aea bt ehs e et e satea bt eat e et e s ot e b e eat e e st e oo benbstat e e se e e abesa e e bt ebs e et e sate bt eas e et e satenbeeaneeneeeane
FIGURE 3-7 FORK.....cccccoceriiiiiiiiniiienicieene
FIGURE 3-8 FORK EXTENSION........ccccoceeueneee
FIGURE 3-9 SIDE SHIFT CARRIAGE 33.00.17
FIGURE 3-10 BALE HANDLER ..ottt ettt ettt ettt et e st eh et et e s u et ehe e eh e sat oot et e eh e e s at e bt et e eb et s ot e b e et e eh et s at e b e et e ebe e oot e e e ab e eb et et e seteabeeue e et e satembebe e ebeesatembenaneenee s 33.00.18
FIGURE 3-11 ROUND TINE FORK ... ..ottt ettt ettt sttt e sttt sttt se e oo s at bt se e e bt s et ottt se e e s ue s et ea b et ea e e s ae s ot e es e oh e e satem bt et e ehe e se e et sat et et eaeesuesateaneebeenaeembeaneeneesatenne 33.00.20
FIGURE 3-12 CONCRETE BUCKET .....c.oeortiiiititterte ettt sttt ettt et sttt ettt st e eat e e st sate bt eat e e st e sate b e eat e e se e sa ke bseat e se e oot s a e et e ebe e oot sat e bt ebe e emtesatem bt ebs e et e setembeeuneeneesatenneeanes 33.00.22




Agrovector 30.7

Section: ATTACHMENTS Ref: 33.00.0
FIGURE 3-1 CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY
Fig. P/n QTY Name
Notes:
[Agrovector 30.7]
0 0.900.0407.9 1 implements kpl.
INCLUDES ITEMS 1 THRU 6
1 0.000.0000.1 1 cannot be supplied
CARRIAGE WELDMENT
2 0.900.0426.1 2 pin
3 0.900.0424.8 4 ring
4 0.900.0404.9 4 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 100
5 0.900.0182.6 4 nut m 8 p.1.25
6 0.000.0000.1 1 cannot be supplied
NAME PLATE
7 0.000.0000.1 cannot be supplied
@ 33.00.13
100 0.900.0401.5 1 hook
INCLUDES ITEMS 101 THRU 104
101 0.900.0406.6 2 bracket
102 0.900.0405.5 4 screw m 12 x 40
103 0.900.0183.1 4 nut m12 p.1.75
104 0.900.0422.1 2 pin

1/1



Agrovector 30.7

Section: ATTACHMENTS Ref: 33.00.3
FIGURE 3-2 BUCKETS
Fig. P/n QTY Name
Notes:
[Agrovector 30.7]
1 0.900.0200.3 1 bucket 2380 mm / 1.0 m?
TOOTHED
INCLUDES ITEMS 2 THRU 4
2 0.900.0204.5 7 tooth
3 0.900.0204.6 7 pin
4 0.900.0204.7 7 support
5 0.900.0250.0 1 guard 1.0 m?
X 1.0M3
100 0.900.0200.4 1 bucket 2380 mm / 0.8 m?
TOOTHED
101 0.900.0406.9 1 bucket 2430 mm / 0.9 m?
102 0.900.0840.5 1 blade - KIT
BLADE KIT
INCLUDES QTY. 7 EACH OF ITEMS 202 & 203
103 0.900.0407.0 1 bucket 2450 mm / 1.8 m?
104 0.900.0840.5 1 blade - KIT
BLADE KIT
INCLUDES QTY. 7 EACH OF ITEMS 202 & 203
105 0.900.0159.6 1 bucket 0.8 m?
X 26.6
X26.6 LP
106 0.900.0889.1 1 blade - KIT
BLADE KIT, (INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE)
107 0.900.0159.7 1 bucket 1.5 m?
X26.6
X26.6 LP
108 0.900.0889.1 1 blade - KIT
BLADE KIT
INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE
200 0.900.0925.7 1 tooth - KIT
TEETH KIT

INCLUDES ITEMS 201 THRU 203
USED WITH ITEM 101

201 0.900.0925.6 7 tooth

202 0.900.0925.8 14 screw m20 p.2.5x72

203 0.900.0925.9 14 nut m20p.2.5




Agrovector 30.7

Section: ATTACHMENTS Ref: 33.00.4
FIGURE 3-3 FOUR IN ONE BUCKET
Fig. P/n QTY Name
Notes:
[Agrovector 30.7]
0 0.900.0159.3 1 bucket 2450 mm / 1.0 m?
INCLUDES ITEMS 1 THRU 23
0 0.900.0406.8 1 casing mt. 2,05
X 26.6
X26.6 LP

INCLUDES ITEMS 1 THRU 12 & 15 THRU 32

1 0.900.0236.1 2 seal ring kit

1 0.900.0238.3 2 cylinder

2 0.900.0236.2 2 pin

3 0.900.0236.3 6 nut
(NOT ILLUSTRATED)

4 0.900.0236.4 2 pin

5 0.000.0000.1 2 cannot be supplied
PROTECTIVE PLATE

6 0.900.0236.6 2 pin

7 0.900.0236.7 4 screw

8 0.900.0206.2 6 bushing

9 0.900.0236.8 4 washer

10 0.900.0236.9 6 grease gun

11 0.900.0237.1 2 screw

12 0.900.0237.0 4 screw

13 0.000.0000.1 1 cannot be supplied
WELDMENT

14 0.900.0237.3 1 implements

15 0.900.0237.4 1 level indicator

16 0.000.0000.1 1 cannot be supplied
FEMALE SCREW COUPLING
NO LONGER AVAILABLE
ORDER KIT 0.900.0885.6

16 0.900.0905.3 1 pipe fitting
FEMALE QUICK DISCONNECT COUPLING

17 0.000.0000.1 1 cannot be supplied
MALE SCREW COUPLING
NO LONGER AVAILABLE
ORDER KIT 0.900.0885.6

17 0.900.0905.5 1 tube
MALE QUICK DISCONNECT COUPLING

18 0.900.0793.1 1 connection

19 0.900.0793.2 1 flexible hose

20 0.900.0793.3 1 flexible hose 12

21 0.900.0237.8 2 piping



Agrovector 30.7

Section: ATTACHMENTS Ref: 33.00.4
FIGURE 3-3 FOUR IN ONE BUCKET

Fig. P/n QTY Name

22 0.900.0793.9 1 flexible hose

23 0.900.0794.0 1 flexible hose

31 0.900.0432.8 1 implements

32 0.900.0432.9 1 implements

999 0.900.0885.6 1 pipe fitting - KIT

QUICK DISCONNECT ADAPTOR KIT
INCLUDES ITEMS 16, 17, DUST CAP & DUST PLUG

272



P24260

Agrovector 30.7

Section: ATTACHMENTS Ref: 33.00.7
FIGURE 3-4 FORK MOUNTED HOOK

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[Agrovector 30.7]

0 0.000.0000.1 cannot be supplied

FORK MOUNTED HOOK, (LAMY)
INCLUDES ITEMS 1 THRU 5

1 0.000.0000.1 1 cannot be supplied
WELDMENT

2 0.900.0205.4 1 hook

3 0.900.0205.3 1 hook

4 0.900.0205.2 2 pin

5 0.000.0000.1 2 cannot be supplied

100 0.900.0531.7 1 hook
(BENNE)
INCLUDES ITEMS 101 THRU 107

101 0.000.0000.1 1 cannot be supplied
WELDMENT

102 0.900.0794.3 1 pin

103 0.900.0794.4 1 hook

104 0.900.0794.5 2 pin

105 0.900.0794.6 4 clip

106 0.900.0794.7 1 screw

107 0.900.0794.8 1 nut

1/1



Agrovector 30.7
Section: ATTACHMENTS
FIGURE 3-5 TRUSS BOOM

Ref: 33.00.9

Fig. P/n QTY Name
Notes:
[Agrovector 30.7]
0 0.900.0149.1 1 arm 3,4m - 1000kg
(1000KG)
INCLUDES ITEMS 1 & 2
1 0.900.1062.0 1 hook
2 0.900.1062.1 1 bolt
100 0.900.0149.2 1 arm 3,6m - 650kg
(650KG)
INCLUDES ITEMS 101 & 102
101 0.900.1062.2 1 hook
102 0.900.1062.3 1 bolt

PZ1240

1/1



Agrovector 30.7

Section: ATTACHMENTS Ref: 33.00.10
FIGURE 3-6 MANURE BUCKET
Fig. P/n QTY Name
Notes:
[Agrovector 30.7]
0 0.900.0159.4 1 bucket 2450 mm / 1.0 m?
INCLUDES ITEMS 1 THRU 21
0 0.900.0406.7 1 bucket 0.8 m?
X 26.6
X26.6 LP

INCLUDES ITEMS 1 THRU 21

1 0.000.0000.1 1 cannot be supplied
WELDMENT

2 0.900.0206.4 1 plate

2 0.900.0432.7 1 plate

3 0.900.0206.3 1 blade

3 0.900.0432.6 1 blade

4 0.900.0205.7 2 arm

5 0.900.0205.6 1 connection

5 0.900.0432.5 1 connection

6 0.900.0205.8 2 cylinder

6 0.900.0236.1 2 seal ring kit

7 0.900.0206.2 6 bushing

8 0.900.0205.9 2 pin

9 0.900.0206.0 2 pin

10 0.900.0206.1 2 pin

11 0.900.0206.6 4 roll pin

12 0.900.0206.5 8 roll pin

13 0.900.0205.5 2 split pin

15 0.900.0237.9 1 flexible hose

16 0.900.0238.0 1 flexible hose

17 0.900.0238.1 1 flexible hose

18 0.900.0238.2 1 flexible hose

19 0.900.0237.8 2 piping

Pz0221 20 0.000.0000.1 1 cannot be supplied

FEMALE SCREW COUPLING
NO LONGER AVAILABLE
ORDER KIT 0.900.0885.6

20 0.900.0905.3 1 pipe fitting
FEMALE QUICK DISCONNECT COUPLING

21 0.000.0000.1 1 cannot be supplied

MALE SCREW COUPLING
NO LONGER AVAILABLE
ORDER KIT 0.900.0885.6

21 0.900.0905.5 1 tube 12
MALE QUICK DISCONNECT COUPLING



Agrovector 30.7

Section: ATTACHMENTS Ref: 33.00.10
FIGURE 3-6 MANURE BUCKET

Fig. P/n QTY Name

999 0.900.0885.6 1 pipe fitting - KIT

QUICK DISCONNECT ADAPTOR KIT
INCLUDES ITEMS 20, 21, DUST CAP & DUST PLUG

272



